associated with closing or vacating Central Pacific Bank offices will be charged to expense and are not reflected in the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Statements. Consolidation of branches may result in revenue and deposit run-off, which could result from,
among other things, reduced interest income and service fees and lower deposit balances. We have assumed that there will be no material
revenue or deposit run-off as a result of consolidations based on our historical experience with retention rates upon consolidating branches and
the similarity in interest rates on deposits offered by Central Pacific and CB Bancshares. These assumptions may or may not turn out to be
accurate.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the separate historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Central Pacific and CB Bancshares that are incorporated by reference in this joint
proxy statement-prospectus.

26

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

44

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2004

Historical Pro Forma

Central
Pacific

CB
Bancshares Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 70,854 $ 56,577 $ (28,526)(A) $ 98,905
Interest bearing deposits in other banks 2,645 1,109 3,754
Federal funds sold � 2,300 2,300
Investment securities:

Held to maturity, at cost 33,642 105,441 139,083
Available for sale, at fair value 615,725 313,645 (71,824)(B) 857,546

Total investment securities 649,367 419,086 (71,824) 996,629

Loans held for sale 2,337 21,352 23,689
Loans 1,459,442 1,328,160 2,787,602

Less allowance for loan losses 24,848 28,686 53,534

Net loans 1,434,594 1,299,474 � 2,734,068

Premises and equipment 57,355 16,712 74,067
Other real estate � � �
Intangible assets � � 300,980  (C) 300,980
Other assets 67,173 56,913 (10,094)(D) 113,992

Total assets $ 2,284,325 $ 1,873,523 $ 190,536 $ 4,348,384

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Deposits:

Noninterest bearing deposits $ 369,151 $ 205,336 574,487
Interest bearing deposits 1,436,116 1,103,242 2,539,358

Total deposits 1,805,267 1,308,578 � 3,113,845

Short-term borrowings 12,851 115,400 128,251
Long-term debt 228,425 244,385 30,000  (E) 502,810
Minority interest 10,362 2,720 13,082
Other liabilities 23,907 24,487 15,629  (F) 64,023

Total liabilities 2,080,812 1,695,570 45,629 3,822,011

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock, no par value, authorized 1,000,000
shares, none issued � � �

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

45

Historical Pro Forma

Common stock, no par value, authorized 50,000,000
shares; issued and outstanding 27,948,185 shares on a
pro forma combined basis as of March 31, 2004 9,907 4,353 (4,353)(G) 316,338

306,431  (H)
Surplus 45,848 103,466 (103,466)(G) 63,950

18,102  (I)
Retained earnings 147,972 64,778 (64,778)(G) 147,972
Deferred stock awards (47) � (47)
Unreleased shares to employee stock ownership plan � (1,284) 1,284  (G) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (167) 6,640 (6,640)(G) (1,840)

(1,673)(J)

Total shareholders' equity 203,513 177,953 144,907 526,373

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 2,284,325 $ 1,873,523 $ 190,536 $ 4,348,384

27

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

46

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2004

(A)
Represents net cash used in merger transaction. Cash used includes $88.6 million for the cash component of the merger consideration,
$27.9 million in change-in-control and supplemental executive retirement payments and $13.5 million for transaction costs. Sources of
cash include $65.0 million from maturities and sales of investment securities, $30.0 million from the issuance of trust preferred
securities and $6.5 million from the exercise of outstanding CB Bancshares stock options.

[…]

2.38%; a risk-free rate of return of approximately 3.75%; volatility of 28.58%; and immediate vesting of all Central Pacific stock
options issued in exchange for CB Bancshares stock options.

The pro forma impact of the 50% of outstanding CB Bancshares stock options assumed to be exercised prior to completion of the
merger is reflected in Note (A) as a cash receipt of $6.5 million. The $6.5 million cash represents 175,542 options, or 50% of CB
Bancshares stock options outstanding as of March 31, 2004, exercised at the weighted average exercise price as of that date of $36.90
per share. Shares of CB Bancshares common stock issued prior to completion of the merger are treated as additional outstanding
shares subject to receipt of the merger consideration as illustrated in Note (1) to the Comparative Per Share Data table on page 16.

(J)
Represents elimination of accumulated other comprehensive income related to the unrealized gain on CB Bancshares common stock
owned by Central Pacific.

30

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

50

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Historical Pro Forma

Central
Pacific CB Bancshares Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest Income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 21,291 $ 22,313 $ � $ 43,604
Interest and dividends on investment securities:

Taxable interest 5,081 3,784 (699)(A) 8,166
Tax exempt interest 991 386 1,377
Dividends 217 314 531

Other interest income 32 6 (89)(B) (51)

Total interest income 27,612 26,803 (788) 53,627

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 2,925 2,711 5,636
Interest on short term borrowings 36 542 578
Interest on long term debt 1,950 2,293 300  (C) 4,543

Total interest expense 4,911 5,546 300 10,757

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 22,701 21,257 (1,088) 42,870
Provision for loan losses 300 500 800

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 22,401 20,757 (1,088) 42,070
Other operating income:

Income from fiduciary activities 549 � 549
Service charges on deposit accounts 1,443 1,092 2,535
Other service charges and fees 1,251 1,634 2,885
Investment securities gains (losses) � 2,353 2,353
Gains on sales of loans 139 1,066 1,205
Item processing fees � 479 479
Other 529 821 1,350

Total other operating income 3,911 7,445 � 11,356

Other operating expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 8,206 7,975 16,181
Net occupancy 1,094 1,723 2,817
Equipment 568 573 1,141
Other 4,660 4,271 608  (D) 9,539

Total other operating expense 14,528 14,542 608 29,678

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

51

Historical Pro Forma

Income before income taxes 11,784 13,660 (1,696) 23,748
Income taxes 3,874 3,858 (435)(E) 7,297

Net income $ 7,910 $ 9,802 $ (1,261) $ 16,451

Per share data:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.49 $ 2.27 $ 0.59
Diluted earnings per share 0.48 2.21 0.57
Cash dividends per share 0.16 0.36 0.16

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 16,080 4,311 27,934
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 16,411 4,439 28,638

31

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

52

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

(A)
Represents interest income foregone on investment securities maturities and sales at an assumed weighted average rate of 4.30%.

(B)
Represents interest income foregone on net cash used at an assumed weighted average rate of 1.25%.

(C)
Represents interest expense on trust preferred securities issued at an assumed weighted average rate of 4.00%.

(D)
Represents amortization of core deposit premium using a 10-year amortization period.

(E)
Represents tax effect of taxable and tax-deductible adjustments using an assumed effective tax rate of 40%.

32

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

53

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

Historical Pro Forma

Central Pacific CB Bancshares Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest Income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 88,922 $ 85,635 $ � $ 174,557
Interest and dividends on investment securities:

Taxable interest 16,307 13,906 (2,795)(A) 27,418
Tax exempt interest 3,841 1,546 5,387
Dividends 1,027 1,693 2,720

Other interest income 134 230 (362)(B) 2

Total interest income 110,231 103,010 (3,157) 210,084

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 14,380 11,135 25,515
Interest on short term borrowings 43 1,158 1,201
Interest on long term debt 5,755 11,123 1,200  (C) 18,078

Total interest expense 20,178 23,416 1,200 44,794

Net interest income before provision for loan
losses 90,053 79,594 (4,357) 165,290

Provision for loan losses 700 7,180 7,880

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 89,353 72,414 (4,357) 157,410
Other operating income:

Income from fiduciary activities 1,793 � 1,793
Service charges on deposit accounts 4,551 4,559 9,110
Other service charges and fees 5,196 7,147 12,343
Investment securities gains (losses) 956 1,718 2,674
Gains on sales of loans 801 2,533 3,334
Item processing fees � 1,866 1,866
Other 2,537 5,463 8,000

Total other operating income 15,834 23,286 � 39,120

Other operating expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 29,220 29,852 59,072
Net occupancy 4,198 6,639 10,837
Equipment 2,457 2,406 4,863
Merger-related costs 1,276 6,621 7,897
Other 18,427 19,409 2,297  (D) 40,133

Total other operating expense 55,578 64,927 2,297 122,802

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

54

Historical Pro Forma

Income before income taxes 49,609 30,773 (6,654) 73,728
Income taxes 15,669 10,025 (1,743)(E) 23,951

Net income $ 33,940 $ 20,748 $ (4,911) $ 49,777

Per share data:
Basic earnings per share $ 2.12 $ 4.86 $ 1.79
Diluted earnings per share 2.07 4.72 1.74
Cash dividends declared 0.64 0.95 0.64

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 16,027 4,269 27,859
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 16,397 4,392 28,615

33

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

55

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(A)
Represents interest income foregone on investment securities maturities and sales at an assumed weighted average rate of 4.30%.

(B)
Represents interest income foregone on net cash used at an assumed weighted average rate of 1.25%.